GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

HOMELITE

PARTS LIST

SX-135

{UT20801-A, UT2D808-A)

ST-155

(UT20538-E, UT20844-E}

ST-175G

(UT20580-C, UTZ0B04-A)

ST-185BC

{UT1503%-E, UT15102)

ST-275

(UT20584-1)

ST-285BC

(UT20581-E, UT20815)

ST-385BC

fUT 5040-H)

{NOTE: THIE FARTS LIST COVERS ONLY LT NUMBERS SHOWN.)

HLT-15

{UT20802-A, UTZ0805-A)

HLT-16

(UTZ20E86-C, UT20806-A)

HLT-18

{(UT20584-B, UT20607-A)

HLT-28

(UTZ0585-C, UT20608-A)

HBC-18

{LIT1S078.C)

HBC-28

{UT15098, UT18087)

GST-18

(UT20683-C)

GST-BC

(UTT5084-C)

PFART NO. 19219
Printad in U.S.A,

Page 1 of 12




GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

+ ABSENMBLIES

Mo, Part Ho. Danarigtian Qry Ne Part Mo, DCwecription Oty
e || " A-D4742 REPOWER SHOST ELOCK 1 12 BETES PLATE-Relmtarcing 1
[BOCAT Non Gl Modeda) 14 o4 BODY-MuMer (A included wih f4) 1
1| ] *A-04743 REFOWER SHORT BLOCK 1 12 pEEE-C GARKET-Mutler (Al Included wilk #41] 1
(A0S Clutch Mocels) 16 4 rd SCREW-Maching (10-24 X 2 154%) g
NOTE: Both Shart Blacks Includs The 17 5aTES HEAT DAM 1
Falkxsing: 18 a2599-1 ECREW-Tapita (10-24 X 1" 2
o || " A-D3E90 ANCC PIBTON & ADD 1 B FA-QLME CAABURETOA KIY 1
|| 07 RING-Pteton 2 1% SETEEA GASKET-Cabursior 1
42 | [|WA-D4744 A0CC CYLINDERKIT 1 ] AL dAD AIRFILTER KIT 1
Ea 235 (AAGKET-Cylmdar T =¥ D-pETen-a FILTER-AIR 1
8 || 00FEA ZAGKET-Heat Dam 1 21 BETES BLTTCN-Swikch 1
T BEEEN KEY-Woadruf 1 = SEOED EFRING-Compheasion 1
B |L_ 825051 BOPEW-Thrisad Foeming {1024 ¥ 34" | 3 25 BZB13 SOAEW-Plaxtits (#5) 1
o | T% 50720 2R00 SYLINDER KIT 1 24 B1206 HUTHex [10-24) 2
Liv] Q388 GASHET-Cyllrgar 1 % A-CBE0D LEAD-Elaetrizal 1
8| L= OO7TR-A GZASKET-Heat Dam 1 24 A-00620 CRANKCAZE COVER 1
& A-D4258 HCCPISTON & RGO 1 7 BETET-A, GAGHET-Crankoans Covar 1
k] Lk AING-P o0 1 24 - BCREW: Plasifts (#30 X 127 g
A | [ A-04837 MUFFLER KIT 1 28 Bstd ECREW- TRpdte {10-24 % 1/2") 4
B AR08C SCHEY-Garna Hax (10-24 X2 1/2") 2 30 A-00EE WIRE GUARD KIT i
10 A-4TEE COYER-Mutflar 1 a BEOaR BLREW-Hux Seme (1024 X 172" g
1l 0aTek SCHREEN-Spark (Alsa Ingloded with £} | 1 as BT3E MUT {10-24) 2

12 (L O47EE SPAZER-MUttiar (Al Imaided whh ][ 2

2 ©1984, Texuran e,

Page 2 of 12



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

33

— i mam

r———

Page 3 of 12

ﬁ.._.r GLUTCH MODELS QHLY,
} 14— #‘_f“" SEE PAGE 11.
——
[MI-EIIBLIEI
Na. Parl Ne. Dwacrplion ey |
1 * BHOAT BLOGGK (Rat. Pq. 2, fam 1A, 18] | 1
28| |"A-QDese ROTORKIT (ET {a6-BC, GET-BC) 1
k| FRGTHA WASHER-Flut 1
4a (ESsE-2 SPACER 1
2| ["A-DDEST ROTOR KIT(BT285-BC, BT-3268-B0, 1
HEGC-18, HBC-30)
3 FELTE=A WaASHER-Flat 1
4k aa5as-1 SPACER 1
2 A 158 ROTOR wiSterter Pawla Mon Cluich) 1
B JETHE-A CONNECTOR-Dive 1
[ 3 PAGEETED | COMPLETE STARTERASHBEMEBLY 1
[Man Gluton Madels)
E2 A-4838-B COMPLETE ETARTERASSEMBLY 1
{Clubch Models)
MOTE: Eoih Assamblies Includs th
Fellawirign
g ag541 SCREW-Flast (#10-142" B
7 FET BRACKET-Fistalning 2
B BETFO-A FULLEY-Gtartar 1
¥ Hraee-02 AOPE-Glarsr (42 1
1 A-BETTI-A BPRING & CONTAIMER 1
1 D28 GRIP-Siariar 1
NOTE: Cluteh Modala Gnly [naluda the
Followirg:
12 i L.0ohpe-A4 | TUBE ADAPTER 1
12 BaGs2 BCEREW-Hex HO. (10-24 X 78" 4
14 BaOE ECRAEW-Eams Hex Hd, 1
[10-24 X 1747
18 B12ia WUT {10-24] 1
L pasz BCAEW-Pan Hd, (F10X 3/8" 1
17 BEBOE-A CLAMP 1

Nao Part Mo, DescHplion Bty
i[:) Be2iE SCREW-Hex Esma {10-24 X 35"} 1
19 | o 8TEM HUT-Square 1
E | | *A-04860 QLUTCHAND DRLUM KIT 1
(ET28=-B0, STHAS-AC, HEC-16,
HBG-30)
(Alea Includes #aD)
20 PERZE-A WASHER-Fat 1
21 0242 CLUTCH [STT1&6-BC, GST-BO} 2
CLUTCH (3TZE-BC, STARA-BC, 3
HBC-18, HBL-30)
22 A-0O4a5-4 COMMECTOR & DRAUM (ET2BE-BC, | 1
L AT385-BC, HBL=10, HEC-30)
Pa A-007T27 CONNECTOR & DRUM 1
(STTA5-BC, GAT-BC
23 A2sma ECREW.-Taptite (1024 X 34" 4
24 A-SERTS-A LEAD-Ground 1
26 | 028A1 TERMINAL-Mnls 1
F B A-CHid4T FLIEL TAMK 1
28 4442 FILTER-Fteal 1
ar (H 43322 TURING-Rubber (B 1
28 77202 TUEBINQ-Aubber (") 1
b peses CLAMP-WIra 1
0 A-CCBRZ-A FUEL CAR 1
3| m  3ETHE BUMPER-Rubtar 3
a || _=A-O4448 IGHITHIN KIT {
= * BAT1-CE MODLLE-Ignitian 1
& || A-¥06E TERMINAL & COVER 1
3 S2E40 B A EWY-Tapdila (B-32 X 1" z2
A 1635 EPARK PLUG i
k] A-COBE1 LEAD-Elitreal {Ctah hodss: 1
37 A-0%808 LEAD-FlaciHoal (Meon Clotoh Modes] 1




GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

4T-1a8, 8X-1335, §T-173Q, G5T-18¢,
HLT-18, HLT-18, HLT-13

13

Part Mo, Desoripiian Gty
DADENE-C | HARMEBE wiurirmchs (GHT-18) 1
W &-(0101-4 HANDLE QRIP ASSEMBLY 1
A-0BODN CABLE-TRiH S 1
PATTR-A TRIGSEA 1
L BZ2%B SCHEW-Thread Formng (#8 X A4 &
W a-n4709 FROMT HAMDLE KIT }
) SCREW-Cap Fmx Hd. [10-24 X 2 1
[T NUTWing ¢10-24) 1
™ A-Dd458 HOLISING-Drmes Shakt 1
QHi5a DECHAL-Gtarting rmrueliony 1
D7 RECAL-Yamng 1
BBA%I-A CLaMP 1
GRATE EHAFT-Flmotin 1
BBCTY SCREW-Same Hee Ho. (10 X 1527 1
W 404706 DEFLECTER & BLADE KIT (55 Daji) 1
* AL DEFLECTOR & ALARE KIT (100 Dogr | 1
HOTE: Both mesembline moluth 1ha
Pl NV
B2 BOREW-CNR Ha Hd, (10-24 20 2% 1
BOCS WABHER-Fit (154" 1
G WAKHER-Laak {144 1
B2 HUT¥Ing (10-24) 1
A-DEER ELADE-Cu-CHf 1
AEKH SCREW-Mech. Hex Ho (10-24 X 78°) | 2
a12a1 MUT-Hax £10-24) 3
1 ETRMNGHEAD-Crenplats. | G60" Lire] 1
(ET16E, X138, BTiT80, HLT18, S5T-18)
" DA-Dasa ETRINGHEAD-Cormplate {004 Lira) 1
[HLT-18, HLT-18)
A-BEER -4 HOUGING & EYELET (Doal Lined 1
21, L EPAING-Campreasicn 1
O A-BRR{2-D BPOOL & BETHING (080" Line) (STisE,
BXTa8, BY176-0, HLT15, QET-18] 1
D A-02ERE-H EPCOL & STRING ¢ bOE" Line) 1
[HLT-1E, HLT- 18
DA-pEBEE-A RETAINER-Epaa] (F H Thread, Bleck) 1
[0 ARBEMELIES

Page 4 of 12



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

S$T-165BC, HBC-18

3da
™ 36b

[Assﬁmauss

PR Mo Denoripticn Oty
1 G BB70EE |HARNESS wiGoroactor 1
2 A-04442  |BRACKET-Hanger 1
3 B22E0 SCRAEW-Thumb (10-24 X 112%) T
a4 | ¥ a-0asi |HANDLE GRIF ASSEMBLY 5
] 7ZB4-AT| NUTToggls Swheh 1
] LR FLATE Indlcating 1
7 83653 SWITCH- Toggle 1
g BRA0R B MEW-Rlast (#8 X 4" 4
£ §B772-A | TRIGEER 1
10 Ae 03008 CABLE-Throt 1
11 A-ONE1E LEAD-Ebscimtaal 1
12 | A-peoig-a | CEAD-Gmund 1
13 | [ A-Da287A rHou BIMGE- Drkve Bewett (Blagk) !
14 Dui A GECAL-Etarting Inatrucllena 1
15 DA DECAL-Wamirg 1
¢ | L_ oazia B4 FT= Fimat 1
ita | [ A-odsay  |HANDILE BAR [ST-1RSBC) 1
178 | | * A-O5480-2 |HANDLE BAR (J (HBO-18) 1
HOTE: Both egaemibwes centain the
Frficming:
18 gaaTeA | GRIP 1
18 gi287 RILIT (1428 2
-] 83081 WASHER (184" 2
o oodas CLAMP-Hendls Bar 2
ag aanTa SCRAEW-Sems Hees Hd, 1
{10420 % 1]
JE0T ECAEW-Same Haw Hd. 1
— £154-20 % 112"
2 | [* A-0émra  |DEFLECTOR-Grass 1
-} Bist- | SCREW-MachHex Hd, a
{120 % 1129
2 BOBGH ECASW-Mash Hax He, -
[10=24 % B8
= s6a%a BLADE-Cui-0ff 1
26 | L Bre0s WUT {10-24] g
= A-04a87 | HOLSING-Lowar Bearing 1
x 8a0TH SCREW-Samy Hex Hd, 1
(18420 % 1%
]| B2450 ECREW-Macdh Hex Hd. 1
(1624 ¥ BEY
a8 SaE3d-A | SHAFT-Spiide 1
kL] OBBAG-TA | WASHER-Elanged 1
L [~GA717-4 |BLADE-TH-Am: (57 1
3 BEHIG  |'WASHER-Cuppad 1
54 BRAAT  |NUT-Hmx Locking (R.H.) 1
a7 pEg4s  |CONNECTOR-Drive 1
28e | [Ca-08001  |STRINGHEAD-Compimis (ET-T86B0) | 1
24k | ["DA-0dE81  |STRINGHEAD-Complete (HBC-18) 1
= A-082%1-4 | HOUSING & EXYELET (Dl Ling) 1
40 Ay ERRING-Comprasskon 1
A1a | | DA-BBE1E-0 | BEOOL & ETRING (0807 Lino) 1
(AT-1EEEC)
aib | | oa-02808-R | BPOCL & STRING (085" Line) 1
(HERC- 183
42 D A-BE860-4 | RETAINER-Epool{R.H. Thread) 1

Page 5 of 12



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C Page 6 of 12

S$T-273BC, HLT-28

Mo | Part Ne. Cwsoription Gty
i | [F Am47ca HANDLE KIT-Froni Loap 1
E Bo2as BCREW-Hax Hd {1/4-20 X &) 1
15 1Ba 3 | Ly Sawe NUT-Wing {1/4-20) 1
1Eb 4 4001074, | HANDILE QAP ASEE MBLY 1
L] STTE-A TRIGAER 1
& A DA00H CABLE-Throttk: il
7 |= boxwa ECREW-Flealits (& X 34" &
L} * A-OdEteA | HOLSING-Dive Bhatt 1
] penin EHART-F|ax b i
10 04458 CECAL-Stanny Instradicns 1
il | &7 CECAL-Warming 1
12 * p.04808-4 | GEARHEAD 1
21a i3 BaTdE BCREW-Has Hd (10-24 X 142" 2
21b 14 | L e2eoE SCREW-Hex Hy (19-24 X 5EY E
15 o4188-A | WABHES-Flangsd 1
18 | _  Qaass ADAFTOR-Shafl i
17 * p.04083-4 | GRASS DEFLECTORKIT ]
18 o007 BLADE=Cut o H
18k Go07E BLADE-Cut Of 1
18 S0p5E BCREW-Maoh. Hax Hd (10-24 X 387 | 2
20 |- 8208 NUT-Lock Hex [10-24) B
21a ([* DA G001 STRINGHEAL COMPLETE [ST2TE)
(986" Lina) 1
21k ||™ D A- 04581 ETEINGHEAD COMPLETE (HLT-&&)
(85" Lina) 1
b A-5A031-A | HOUSING & EYELET {Busf Line) i
23 AB4E SFRING-Comgransion 1
242 |} DA-500120 | EPOCLA BTRING { 030" Lime) (8TE75) | 1
248k Ch-026RR-E | SFOOL & STRING { 085" Lime) (HLT-28) | 1
e DA-0B388-A4 1 RETAINER-Spool (A H. Threed, Blagk) 5

Iiasaﬁmuzs



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

$T-285BC, $T7-383BC, GST-BC, HBGC-23

5
24 23
21 22
5
27
(% ASSEMBLIES 26
ST-288BC, GET-BLC
Ha Fart Ho Domiriptlon Gy
1 | DA-82708B | HARNESEwConnecior 1
[6TEBS-BC, HBC25)
2 [ a-paves HAMDLE KIT-Frant 1
(BT 38854, HAC-2E)
a DDBTY NLIT-Hex (M5 X 0.8) 4
4 - ooems BCAEW-HEx He. (48 X 0.8 % 36} Fl
S EA- qa449 BRACKET-Henger (STI85-80, HAC.28) | 1
8 azzag SCREW-Thumb (10-24 X 1/ 1
7 [[W A-03911-T | HAMDLE QRIP RSSEMBLY 1
6 | aA-sEoisa | LEADGroun 1
g || M-om912 LEAC-Elsgtrizal i
10 || A-03008 THROTTLE CABLE 1
LB 82388 SCREW-Plaatie (8 X 2] 5
12 TOOBA-AT | WUTTopgle Bwiish 1
13 §E23 PLATE Indioatrg i
14 3653 SWITCHToggle 1
18 gETFR-A | TRIGGER 1
16 | 40040 CABLE TIE 1
17a[™ B-0o800-8 | HOUSING-Drhve Bhafl (STI05-B0) 1
188 04458 CECAL-Gtarting Instructicns 1
15a D403 DECAL-Sataty 1
all, @BEd2 CRIVE SHAFT 1
176" & 04883 HOUIS G- etea Ghat 1
{HEC-26, BT286-BC, Z2T-BC)
18h G EE CECAL-StartingInetructng 1
18k bupes DECAL-Warning i
20b BERIE SHAFT-Fluxltie 1
o1 [T A-02dn0a | J-HAMDLE BARKIT
{5 TPRS-BC, BST-BC) 1
o Ba74B | ERIP-Hardls 1
23 BEGT SOREW-Hax H, {1M4-80 % 1529 1
a4 BEN7E SCAEW-Hex HL, {14420 X 1) 1
25 o2 CLAMP-Hancle Bar 1
20 Bi2E7 U T-Hux (17d-20) 2
27 || Bacet WAIHER (167 g

Page 7 of 12



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

rﬁBT-BC.
BT-235BC |

| HBC.28
a:l_\\

§7-288RC, S§T-395BC, GST-BC, HBC-28

———— — i ———

'-_...__..-.——-____I.

L]

Mo, Part No, Dpczripiian Oty N Parl Mo Deaoripllon Oy
Ta B Q3668 GEAFR HEAD (BTaEE-B0) 1 T2m pBEd Y2 ELADE GLARD (STORS-BCY 1
T | [» A-CaEME-A | GEARHEAD (2T28B.BE, ASTAE, 1 {db (b 151 BLADE GLAAD (STEEE-BC, BST-BC.

HELHZH) HBC-28) 1

n :[am ) SCREW-Hex =g {10-24 X {f2") 2 {ia OBRET-81 | BHAFTADAFTOR (STSE-BCILH ) 1

fraa| 2268 SCHEW-Hax Rd. {1024 X 68" 5 130 2k 10 EHAFT ADAPTOR (STESE.RC, GET-AC,
(ST2AB-BC, AET-BC, HEC-28) 2 HEC-28] (AH ] 1

3 BE0EA SCAEW-Bocks Ha (10-24 X 1" T4 | DA-03174 STRINGHEAD COMP LETE (BT385-BC)
TSR 1 { O9E" Lt 1

4 1684 | YWASMER-Flenged 1 b § DA-04BR1 STRINGHEAD COMPLETE (HEC=28)

5 D-88717-B | BLADE-TrnAr: 1 [ 085" Lors} 1
-] Qe Lo WASHER-Cupped, Lowsr 1 fde | DA-0B00T STRINGHEAD COMPLETE (ETZRE-BL,

Fi 1 UERET MWUT-Hex Leskinp (R H ) 1 GET.BC) [ D& Ling) 1
o oaerr MUT-Hex Locking (L kL) 1 1! A-5egai-h | HOLSNE & EYELET 1
& [|™ A-(4EB2 GR&SS DEFLECTOR 1 1] FER4E SPAING-Compesason 1
B Gabd BILACE Cut Off 1 {74 | DA-02558-B | SPOOL A& ATRIMG (BTIS%-BL, HEC.28) [ 1
ke agrE BLACE-Cur Of 1 (7 | DA-3ERIZ-0 | SPOOL & BTRING (BT2E-BC, &ST.BL) 1

10 808ER SCAEW-Mach Hex Hd (10-24 X 38% | & féa | DA-STHIC-B | SPOOLRETAIMER (STIRS-BC){LH) 1

1 g1z BELIT-Hem (10-24) - B | Da-gEEBR-A | SPOGQL RETAIMER (ST2ES-HC, GET-BG

HEC-EB R H] 1
[« ABEEMAELY

Page 8 of 12



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C Page 9 of 12

WALBRO

WwWT-191
A-03002

Repalr Kit {1-13) A-02865
GaskstDiaphragm Kit (3-8} A-00265-A
Primer Bulk {15) 01201

Frimer Base (18) A-01200-A

Choke Sheft & Lover 03176 {17)
Swivel Kit A-DO28S (18)



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C Page 10 of 12

ZAMA

G1U-H18A
A-03003

Rapalr Kit {1-10) A-03874
QagketDiaphragm Kit {1-4) L-03880
Primer Bulb {12) A-01185-A

Primer Baasa [11) A-D3062

Cho ks Rad [13) 04902

10



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

ACCESSORIES

SAW BLADE... o .. D-98835-A
{ST-185BC, GST EC ST—EBEEC ET—B-E-EEG
HBC-18, HBC-26)

GREASE, MULT)I-PURPOSE................. 18453
MACHETE BLADE .......cocueiin DA-00714-A

(ST-185BC, GST-BC, 5T-285BC, $T-385BC,
HBC-18)

THREAD LOCKING COMPQUND .....23488-C
MODULE AIR GAP SHIM.........c.conuenaeee. 24308
7.4 - I o | O — . T 4 L)

(BT-158, SX-135, 3T-175G, HLT-15, GET,
HLT-18, HLT-18}

IGNITION TEST SPARK PLUG.... JA-31318-4
RUBBER TUBING (10 FL.) ..o 477299
STAATER ROPE (2560 Fi. Resl) ......... 868052-A

8T FASTENER KIT ....ccceveriininininnsnnnnns LA-D4709

REPLACEMENT STRING (3 Ib, Box) 88011-06
(080" Qia.}

REPLACEMENT STRING (3 Ib, Box}03953-04

(085" Dia.}

TORX BIT (T25) cvversrannmnmmnmnnnneenens 24982-03
{For Clutch Drurms}

TORX BIT (T27) e eeeeceeeirssissssssnns 18568-01
STRINGHEAD-Complete............. veen An03001

(080 Line} {Right Hand Thread} {Black Re-
talmar} (ST-156, SX-135, 8T-175G, HLT-15,
GST-18, HGT, 8T-186BC, BT-275, 5T-285BC,
GST-BC)

STH I NG H EA&CGmpIﬁta rnarrrdbb bhdeA Ry A‘M1 T‘
{.085 Line} {Laft Hand Thraad) {Red Ratainer)
ST-38GEC

STRINGHEAD-Compiete wiiininen A-04581
{085 Line) {Right Hand Thread) (Black Re-
tainer) (HLT-18, HLT-18, HBC-18, HLT-28,
HBC-28)

STRINGHEAD-Complete .........ccuunns A-04592
(.080C Line) {Laft Hand Thread) (Red Ratalnet)
[ST-275, ST-285BC, GST-RBC)

CLUTCH MODELS

NON-CLUTCH MODELS

ST-185BC
ST-285BC
ST-385BC
GST-BC
HEC-18
HBC-28

ST-155 HLT-15
§X-135 HLT-18
ST-175G HLT-18
ST-275 HLT-28
GST-18

Page 11 of 12

11



GSTBC String Trimmer UT-15048-C

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE

FOR THE LOCATION OF YOUR NEAREST HOMELITE SERVICING DEALER
IN THE UNITED STATES, PUERTO RICO, AND THE VIRGIN ISLANDS,

CALL: 1-800-242-.4672

HEADQUARTERS
HOMELITE NVISION OF TEXTRON INC.
P.O. BOX 7047
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 26241
™~
OVERSEAS OFFICES CANADIAN OFFICES
NETHEALANDE M
HOMELITE TEXTASN DIVISKXN OF TEXTRCH CANADA LIMITER
NVISION SF TEXTROM ATLANTIC 1850 B5H Ausiniig
{HDGE. - EURGPE, AFRICA and MIDDLE EAST) Lachine, Guabss, Sanade
Haverstraat 24 HAT Aim
2183 GB Higuw Yennap
The Natharlands
212214 590 Ebury Placa
FRANCH AUBTRALIA Now Wastminaler, 8.2,
HOMELITE DVHICH CF TEXTROM HOMELITE BNVISION OF TEXTRON VA EKT
B.R 511 PACIFIC LIMITED
4ECAD Cargy-Pomtclas Cednx HAADSLARTERE
Franza 8 Ruahdale Siast 545 Canarclla Drive
Kniodeld, Vielarln 3120 Torente, Qe
Australia i 2P

HOMELITE IZSLC0

Harmalita Divisian of Taxtron Ing.

Page 12 of 12



